
AGENCY MEMBER PHONE  FAX EMAIL
Department of Health & Human Services Stuart Wright- CHAIR  

Deputy Inspector 
General for Evaluation 
and Inspections

(202) 619-1198 (202) 401-0556 stuart.wright@oig.hhs.gov

Amtrak Calvin E Evans, PE 
Chief, Inspections and 
Evaluations

(202) 906-4507 evansca@amtrak.com

Central Intelligence Agency David B Jenkins 
Assistant Inspector 
General for Inspections

(703) 874-2570 davidbj@ucia.gov

 Andrea Solomon-Drew 
Deputy Assistant 
Inspector General for 
Inspections

(703) 974-2571 andrems@ucia.gov

Defense Intelligence Agency Brian Lockwood 
Assistant Inspector 
General for Inspection

(202) 231-1036 brian.lockwood@dia.mil

Department of Agriculture Rod Desmet          
Assistant Inspector 
General for Inspections 
and Research

(202) 720-5168 rgdesmet@oig.usda.gov

Department of Commerce Lisa Allen Deputy 
Inspector General for 
Inspections and Program 
Evaluations

(202) 482-5422 lallen@OIG.DOC.GOV 

Judith Gordon Assistant 
Inspector General for 
Systems Evaluations

(202) 482-5643 jgordon@OIG.DOC.GOV

DC Office of the Inspector General Edward Farley                  
Deputy Assistant 
Inspector General 
Inspections & 
Evaluations Division

(202) 727-9249 (202) 727-9903 edward.farley@dc.gov
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Department of Defense William Brem Morrison III 
Assistant Inspector 
General for Inspections 
and Evaluations

(703) 604-9151 (703) 604-9769 william.morrison@dodig.mil     
brem.morrison@dodig.mil 

Stan Meyer                     
Division Chief, Joint 
Operations, Defense 
Agencies & Service 
Inspector Generals

(703) 604-9130 (703) 604-9769 stanley.meyer@dodig.mil

Deane Williams                 
Division Chief, 
Transformational 
Assessments

(703) 604-9152 (703) 604-9769 deane.williams@dodig.mil

George Marquardt 
Division Chief, 
Engineering, Safety, 
Environment and Health

(703) 604-9159 (703) 604-9769 george.marquardt@dodig.mil

Colonial Elias Nimmer 
Special Assistant to 
Inspector General

(703) 604-9114 (703) 604-9769 elias.nimmer@dodig.mil

Department of Education Chris Vierling        
Director of Evaluations 
and Inspection Services

(202) 245-6964 chris.vierling@ed.gov

Wanda Scott                     
EIMS Assistant Inspector 
General

wanda.scott@ed.gov

Department of Energy Christopher R. Sharpley 
Deputy Inspector General
for Inspections and 
Investigations  

 
(202) 586-4109 christopher.sharpley@hq.doe.gov

Elise Ennis                
Director, Southwest 
Inspection Region

(202) 586-7239 elise.ennis@hq.doe.gov

Christine Shafik Director, 
Northeast Inspection 
Region

(202) 586-4109 christine.shafik@hq.doe.gov
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Kristopher Miltner  
Director Southeast and 
Northwest Region

(202) 586-2741 kristopher.miltner@hq.doe.gov

U.S. Enviornmental Protection Agency Wade Najjum            
Assistant Inspector 
General for Program 
Evaluations

(202) 566-0832 najjum.wade@epa.gov

Department of Homeland Security Carlton I. Mann            
Assistant Inspector 
General for Inspections

(202) 254-4045 carlton.mann1@dhs.gov

Marj Learning marj.leaming@dhs.gov
Department of Housing and Urban 
Development

John McCarty Assistant 
Inspector General

(202) 402-8090 (202) 708-1354 jmccarty@hudoig.gov

Ruth Ritzema Deputy 
Asssitant Inspector 
General Inspections and 
Evaluations

(202) 402-8206 (202) 708-1354 rritzema@hudoig.gov

Erica Dickens       Senior 
Forensic Auditor

(202) 402-8039 (202) 708-1354 edickens@hudoig.gov

Mike Groszkiewicz  
Special Agent In Charge

(202) 402-8408 (202) 708-1354 mgroszkiewicz@hudoig.gov

John Struchen       
Deputy Director

(202) 402-8416 (202) 708-1354 jstruchen@hudoig.gov

Kenneth Taylor (202) 402-8119 (202) 708-1354 ktaylor@hudoig.gov

Department of the Interior Don Cairns  Director, 
Program Analysis and 
Technical Support

(703) 487-8050 donald_cairns@doioig.gov

Department of Justice Paul A Price Assistant 
Inspector General for 
Evaluation and 
Inspections

(202) 616-4616 (202) 616-4584 paul.a.price@usdoj.gov
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Department of Labor Dennis Raymond draymond@oig.dol.gov

Department of State Robert Peterson 
Assistant Inspector 
General for Inspections

(202) 647-5013 petersonr@state.gov

Department of Treasury Phil Shropshire              
Acting Director, 
Inspections and 
Evaluations

(215) 516-2341 phil.shropshire@tigta.treas.gov

Department of Veteran Affairs John Daigh M.D. 
Assistant Inspector 
General for Healthcare 
Inspections

(202) 565-8165 john.daigh@va.gov

Equal Employment Opportunity 
Commission

Larkin Jennings Senior 
Evaluator

(202) 663-4391 larkin.jennings@eeoc.gov

Federal Deposit Insurance Corporation E. Marshall Gentry 
Director, Corporate 
Evaluations

(703) 562-6378 egentry@fdic.gov, 

Legal Services Corporation David Maddox Assistant 
Inspector General for 
Management and 
Evaluation

(202) 295-1653 (202) 337-6616 dm@oig.lsc.gov

Joel Gallay Special 
Counsel

(202) 295-1666 (202) 337-6616 jg@oig.lsc.gov

National Endowment for the Arts Tony Premici                 
Assistant Inspector 
General

(202) 682-5466 premicia@arts.endow.gov

National Science Foundation Jill Schamberger 
Program Analyst

(703) 292-7919 jschambe@nsf.gov

Karen Scott                 
Senior Audit Manager

(703) 292-7966 kscott@nsf.gov

NASA Dahnelle Payson              
Deputy Assistant 
Inspector General for 
Auditing

 (202) 358-2567 dahnelle.payson@nasa.gov
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National Reconnaissance Office James Kiely                  
Assistant Inspector 
General for Inspections

(703) 808-1838 kielyj@nro.mil

 Kathy Cardinal cardinak@nro.mil
Naval Facilities Engineering Command Jim Gribble                 

Deputy Inspector General
Chief Command 
Investigator

 
(202) 685-9110 (202) 685-1480 james.e.gribble@navy.mil

Office of Personnel Management Dennis Black Deputy 
Assistant Inspector 
General for Audits

(202) 606-4711 dkblack@opm.gov

Charles E Gibbons  
Chief, Office of 
Evaluation and 
Inspections

(202) 606-4720 cegibbon@opm.gov

Peace Corps H. David Kotz Inspector 
General

202-692-2916 (202) 692-2901 dkotz@peacecorps.gov. 

Pension Benefit Guaranty Corporation Luther L. Atkins Assistant 
Inspector General for 
Audit

(202) 326-4000 
x3928

atkins.luther@pbgc.gov

Small Business Administration Jeff Brindle           
Director, Information 
Technology and Financial
Management Corp

 

(202) 205-7490 jeff.brindle@sba.gov

Mark Taylor                    
Auditor

(202) 205-6679 (202) 481-4380 mark.taylor@sba.gov

Social Security Administration Shirley Todd          
Director, General 
Management Audit 
Division

(410) 966-9365 shirley.todd@ssa.gov

Tennessee Valley Authority Richard W. Moore 
Inspector General

(856) 632-4120 richard.moore@tva.gov

Gregory C Jaynes 
Deputy Assistant 
Inspector General 

(423) 751-7821 gcjaynes@tva.gov
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The Denali Commission Mike Marsh                   
Legislative Liaison & 
Inspector General

(907) 271-1414 mmarsh@denali.gov

U.S Agency for International 
Development

Donna Rose                  
Assistant to the Inspector 
General

(202) 712-4993 PCIE_Liaison@usaid.gov

U.S. General Services Administration Carolyn Presley-Doss (202) 501-2460 carolyn.presley-doss@gsa.gov
Peter Coniglio                  
Internal Evaluation Staff 
Director

(202) 501-2460 peter.coniglio@gsa.gov

U.S. Government Printing Office Kevin Kaporch           
Chief, Inspections and 
Evaluations Unit

(202) 482-2600 kkaporch@gpo.gov

Brent Melson bmelson@gpo.gov
Kevin Carson kcarson@gpo.gov

2008 Inspection and Evaluation Roundtable Members

mailto:mmarsh@denali.gov
mailto:PCIE_Liaison@usaid.gov
mailto:carolyn.presley-doss@gsa.gov
mailto:peter.coniglio@gsa.gov
mailto:kkaporch@gpo.gov
mailto:kcarson@gpo.gov
mailto:bmelson@gpo.gov

	I & E Roundtable

